

Franklin Road Widening, Reconstruction, Trench Repair, and Rehabilitation

Bid Opened July 30, 2012 2:00 p.m.

Item No.	Description - DIVISION 200 - EARTHWORK	Quantity	Unit	Staker & Parson Co. dba Idaho Sand & Gravel Co*		Nampa Paving & Asphalt Co.		Central Paving Co., Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Removal of Obstructions (Concrete Under Roadway)	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 495.00
2	Removal of Bituminous Surface	7965	SY	\$ 1.75	\$ 13,938.75	\$ 1.15	\$ 9,159.75	\$ 0.97	\$ 7,726.05
3	Removal of Existing Concrete Lined Ditch	1791	LF	\$ 3.80	\$ 6,805.80	\$ 1.15	\$ 2,059.65	\$ 0.82	\$ 1,468.62
4	Removal of Existing Striping	1364	LF	\$ 1.55	\$ 2,114.20	\$ 1.58	\$ 2,155.12	\$ 0.84	\$ 1,145.76
5	Removal of Existing Irrigation Pipe (Concrete)	300	LF	\$ 10.30	\$ 3,090.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 945.00	\$ 8.70	\$ 2,610.00
6	Removal of Existing Irrigation Structures	5	EA	\$ 615.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 296.00	\$ 1,480.00
7	Removal of Existing Sign	2	EA	\$ 155.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 157.50	\$ 315.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 105.00
8	Removal of Existing Headgate	1	EA	\$ 205.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 740.00
9	Removal of Existing Pavement Markings	1	EA	\$ 105.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 457.00	\$ 457.00
10	Excavation	11708	CY	\$ 9.00	\$ 105,372.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 53,856.80	\$ 6.45	\$ 75,516.60
11	Unsuitable Material Excavation (Soft Spot Repair)	500	SY	\$ 36.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 12.40	\$ 6,200.00
12	Dust Abatement Water (1000 gallons)	100	MG	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 14.95	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 20.30	\$ 2,030.00
13	Seeding	1.48	AC	\$ 245.00	\$ 362.60	\$ 251.00	\$ 371.48	\$ 627.00	\$ 927.96
14	Mulching	1.48	AC	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,702.00	\$ 1,170.75	\$ 1,732.71	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,776.00
15	Detention Facilities (Dry Extended Detention)	970	CY	\$ 13.90	\$ 13,483.00	\$ 8.51	\$ 8,254.70	\$ 9.05	\$ 8,778.50
Description - DIVISION 300 - TRENCHING									
16	Culvert Crossing CDF (Flowable) Backfill	70	CY	\$ 118.00	\$ 8,260.00	\$ 128.10	\$ 8,967.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,400.00
Description - DIVISION 400 - WATER									
17	Water Main Pipe 12" PVC	\$111.00	LF	\$ 64.00	\$ 7,104.00	\$ 48.30	\$ 5,361.30	\$ 36.10	\$ 4,007.10
18	Tapping Sleeve 12"x12"	2.00	EA	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 2,268.00	\$ 4,536.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
19	Cap 12"	1.00	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00
20	Gate Valve 12"	2.00	EA	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 1,674.75	\$ 3,349.50	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00
21	Blowoff Assembly(Temporary)	1.00	EA	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
22	Blowoff Assembly	1.00	EA	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
Description - DIVISION 500 - SEWER									
23	Gravity Sewer Pipe 8"	\$160.00	LF	\$ 111.00	\$ 17,760.00	\$ 157.50	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 67.20	\$ 10,752.00
24	Cap 8-inch	3.00	EA	\$ 61.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 327.00
25	Removal of 10" Cap	1.00	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 109.00
26	Sanitary Sewer Manhole-Type A	1.00	EA	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
27	Connect to Existing Manhole	1.00	EA	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00
28	Connect to Existing Manhole (Drop)	1.00	EA	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
Description - DIVISION 600 - CULVERTS, STORM DRAINS, AND GRAVITY IRRIGATION									
29	36-inch Gravity Irrigation Pipe Type S, Class 1 Corrugated Polyethylene (CPP)	10	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 157.50	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 1,830.00
30	15-Inch Gravity Irrigation Pipe Type S, Class 1 Corrugated Polyethylene (CPP)	9	LF	\$ 62.00	\$ 558.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,025.00
31	42"x29" Pipe Arch, Class 1 Corrugated Aluminum (CAPA)	215	LF	\$ 139.00	\$ 29,885.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 27,090.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 32,680.00
32	6 ft. Shallow Gravity Irrigation Manhole Type 2	2	EA	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00
33	Special Concrete Irrigation Box 6'X6'	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,615.00	\$ 6,615.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00
Description - DIVISION 700 - CONCRETE									
34	Concrete (Cast in Place) Headwall for 42"x29" Arch Pipe	1	EA	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
35	Standard 6" Vertical Curb and Gutter	1710	LF	\$ 17.50	\$ 29,925.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 26,932.50	\$ 14.50	\$ 24,795.00
36	Concrete Curb Drain	6	EA	\$ 970.00	\$ 5,820.00	\$ 157.50	\$ 945.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 2,070.00
Description - DIVISION 800 - AGGREGATES AND ASPHALT									
37	6" Minus Uncrushed Aggregate Base	18973	TON	\$ 6.75	\$ 128,067.75	\$ 4.00	\$ 75,892.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 98,659.60
38	Crushed Aggregate for Base 3/4-inch Type B	6239	TON	\$ 10.50	\$ 65,509.50	\$ 8.12	\$ 50,660.68	\$ 10.20	\$ 63,637.80
39	Diluted Emulsified Asphalt for Tack Coat (0.05/GAL/SY)	500	GAL	\$ 8.25	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,750.00
40	3/4" Class SP-4 Superpave HMA (PG 70-28)	3565	TON	\$ 64.00	\$ 228,160.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 206,770.00	\$ 61.50	\$ 219,247.50
Description - DIVISION 900 - PRESSURE IRRIGATION									
41	Pressure Irrigation Pipe 8" PVC	111	LF	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,662.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 3,496.50	\$ 21.10	\$ 2,342.10
42	Tapping Sleeve 12"x8"	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 3,024.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
43	Cap 8"	2	EA	\$ 210.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 157.50	\$ 315.00	\$ 331.00	\$ 662.00
44	Gate Valve 8"	2	EA	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 981.00	\$ 1,962.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00
45	Irrigation Pump Out	2	EA	\$ 710.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
Description - DIVISION 1000 - CONSTRUCTION STORMWATER BMPs									
46	Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 865.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
47	Stabilized Construction Entrance	2	EA	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
48	Silt Fence	100	LF	\$ 1.85	\$ 185.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 210.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00
49	Inlet Protection	1	EA	\$ 87.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 89.30	\$ 89.30
Description - DIVISION 1100 - TRAFFIC									
50	Construction Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 5,512.50	\$ 5,512.50	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
51	Traffic Control Barricades	4	EA	\$ 21.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 66.15	\$ 264.60	\$ 21.00	\$ 84.00
52	Traffic Control Flagging	200	MH	\$ 18.50	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 18.90	\$ 3,780.00
53	Traffic Control Maintenance	100	MH	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 24.15	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 23.60	\$ 2,360.00
54	Pavement Line Paint or Painted Pavement Markings, Lane-Reduction Arrow	79	SF	\$ 3.10	\$ 244.90	\$ 3.15	\$ 248.85	\$ 6.30	\$ 497.70
55	Pavement Line Paint or Painted Pavement Markings, 4-inch White	4119	LF	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,235.70	\$ 0.32	\$ 1,318.08	\$ 0.22	\$ 906.18
56	Pavement Line Paint or Painted Pavement Markings, 4-inch Yellow	5252	LF	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,575.60	\$ 0.32	\$ 1,680.64	\$ 0.22	\$ 1,155.44
57	Pavement Line Paint or Painted Pavement Markings, 4-inch White Skip	582	LF	\$ 0.30	\$ 174.60	\$ 0.32	\$ 186.24	\$ 0.37	\$ 215.34
58	Reset Sign and Post	1	EA	\$ 305.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 52.50
Description - DIVISION 2000 - MISCELLANEOUS									
59	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 24,100.00	\$ 24,100.00	\$ 13,732.95	\$ 13,732.95
60	Contractor Furnished Construction Surveying and Staking	1	LS	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 12,705.00	\$ 12,705.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
61	Manhole, Sanitary Sewer, Adjust to Grade	4	EA	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 368.00	\$ 1,472.00
62	Valve Box, Pressure Irrigation, Adjust to Grade	2	EA	\$ 205.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 316.25	\$ 632.50	\$ 210.00	\$ 420.00
63	Valve Box, Water Valve, Adjust to Grade	2	EA	\$ 205.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 316.25	\$ 632.50	\$ 210.00	\$ 420.00
64	Subgrade Preparation Geotextile	2615	SY	\$ 1.40	\$ 3,661.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 3,007.25	\$ 2.05	\$ 5,360.75
SPECIAL PROVISIONS - SP									
65	Concrete Lined Ditch	1789	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 50,092.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 57,248.00	\$ 29.60	\$ 52,954.40
66	Construction Coordination, Scheduling, Phasing & Staging	1	LS	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
67	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan Management	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 358.00	\$ 358.00
68	Traffic Control Monitor	1	LS	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 893.00	\$ 893.00
69	Modify Existing Irrigation Box	1	EA	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
TOTAL FOR BID SCHEDULE									
					\$ 857,627.40		\$ 700,309.85		\$ 746,337.15

*Math error corrected